
Results of the World Championship 2019 – Bregenz, Austria 

      
      
FCFA 18-34 -50 kg 1 Kehrer  Kathrin GERMANY 

  2 Guillaume  Gerogia GERMANY 

      
FCFA 18-34 -55 kg 1 Paukovics Karin AUSTRIA 

  2 Ziegler  Dorothea GERMANY 

  3 Stavrides  Gabriella GERMANY 

   Wilson  Lauren NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
FCFA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Schlup Linda SWITZERLAND 

  2 Wünsche  Josy GERMANY 

  3 Mehnert  Ryoko GERMANY 

   Kleinhans  Nina GERMANY 

      
FCFA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Marinaki  Ellas GERMANY 

  2 Neumeier  Sarah GERMANY 

      
FCFC 15-17 -55 kg 1 Liegmann  Sarah GERMANY 

  2 Höpfner  Emily GERMANY 

      
FCFC 15-17 -60 kg 1 Rosin  Leonie NEW ZEALAND 

  2 Ohmüller Lea GERMANY 

  3 Toland  Caitlin NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
FCMA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Hausammann  Simon SWITZERLAND 

  2 Kawa  Kenzo GERMANY 

  3 Öztürk  Mohammed SWITZERLAND 

      
FCMA 18-34 -70 kg 1 Klimt  Nico GERMANY 

  2 Paljusic  Leon GERMANY 

  3 Jelusic  Stefan-Lukas CROATIA 

   Werner  Philipp GERMANY 

      
FCMA 18-34 -75 kg 1 Kornhass Mario GERMANY 

  2 Zielke  Sebastian AUSTRIA 

  3 Radwan  Amine LEBANON 

   Getahun  Anteneh GERMANY 

      
FCMA 18-34 -80 kg 1 Zolfaqar Salehi AFGHANISTAN 

  2 Dos  Santos Pedro SWITZERLAND 

  3 Reimer  Robin GERMANY 

   März Ben GERMANY 

      
FCMA 18-34 -85 kg 1 Balles  Edwin GERMANY 

  2 Hartl  Wolfgang AUSTRIA 
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FCMA 18-34 -90 kg 1 Keppler  Eric AUSTRIA 

  2 Daley  Ryan CANADA 

  3 Tugume  Titus UGANDA 

      
FCMA 18-34 +90 kg 1 Roustand  Mballa SWITZERLAND 

  2 Filiakov  Aleksei RUSSIA 

  3 Müller  Christian GERMANY 

   Gorke  Oliver GERMANY 

      
FCMC 15-17 -55 kg 1 Bevan  Samuel ENGLAND 

  2 Bou Khair Roni LEBANON 

  3 Leber  Lars GERMANY 

      
FCMC 15-17 -65 kg 1 Spragg  Bayley NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Hamraz  Muhamad Asef GERMANY 

  3 Sakraschinsky  Jason GERMANY 

      
FCMC 15-17 -75 kg 1 Herrmann  Benedikt GERMANY 

  2 Singh  Jasdeep CANADA 

      
Forms - Team TTF Juniors 1 Team  Italy ITALY 

  2 Team  Italy 2 ITALY 

  3 Team  ENG 2 ENGLAND 

   TEAM  USA Jun.2 USA 

      
Forms - Team FSTF Teen 1 Team USA USA USA 

  2 TEAM  CAN CANADA 

      
Forms - Team TTFA 1 Team  Italy ITALY 

  2 Team  USA 1 USA 

  3 Team  Italy 2 ITALY 

   Team USA 2 USA 

      
Forms - Team FSTFA +18 1 Team  Italy ITALY 

  2 Team  USA 1 USA 

  3 Team  GER 1 GERMANY 

   Team  GER 2 GERMANY 

      
Free Style +35 FSMV 1 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  2 Worzfeld  Mario GERMANY 

  3 Wagenbach-Coppi  Thomas GERMANY 

   Oprut Ioan CANADA 

      
Free Style 12-14 FSFJ 1 Schillinger  Feena Aurelia GERMANY 

  2 Hipolito  Brielle USA 

  3 Davis  Isabella USA 

   Wrobel  Michelle GERMANY 
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Free Style 12-14 FSMJ 1 Galvan Christian USA 

  2 Romero  Logan USA 

  3 Rodriguez  Alex USA 

   Beltran  Samuel USA 

      
Free Style 15-17 FSFT 1 Cicolin  Gaia ITALY 

  2 Aguirre  Angela MEXIKO 

  3 Subonj  Christina USA 

   Fuquay  Mckenzie USA 

      
Free Style 15-17 FSMT 1 Genovese  Gioele ITALY 

  2 Downs  Les ENGLAND 

  3 Pfleger  Leon-Fabrice GERMANY 

   Richter  Niki Martin GERMANY 

      
Free Style 18-34 FSFA 1 Hipolito  Karina USA 

  2 Thompson  Megan USA 

  3 Auberger  Danica USA 

   Smith  Morgan USA 

      
Free Style 18-34 FSMA 1 Wade Jack ITALY 

  2 Dibke  Mario GERMANY 

  3 Van  Loon Xander NETHERLANDS 

   Popaizal  Ebrahim AUSTRIA 

      
Free Style U12 FSFK 1 Kindermann  Samira GERMANY 

  2 Doyle  Ashley USA 

  3 Ghiami  Yasmin CANADA 

   Moog  Malini GERMANY 

      
Free Style U12 FSMK 1 Rodriguez  Michael USA 

  2 Jimenez   Jose Luis MEXIKO 

  3 Swierczek  Maxwell USA 

   Jensen  Kasen USA 

      
Free Style U12 FSMK Handicap 1 Kemper  Lio GERMANY 

      
Hardstyle +18 HSFA 1 Faustini  Chiara ITALY 

  2 Dunn  Gabrielle USA 

  3 Thompson  Megan USA 

   Bartlett  Ashley USA 

      
Hardstyle +18 HSMA 1 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  2 Dibke Marvin GERMANY 

  3 Bär Gregor GERMANY 

   Ritchie  Ryan CANADA 
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Hardstyle 12-14 HSFJ 1 Jones  Kira USA 

  2 Faccini  Sara ITALY 

  3 Gustaffson  Zoya ENGLAND 

   Korsten  Angelina GERMANY 

   Garavello  Deborah ITALY 

      
Hardstyle 12-14 HSMJ 1 Reacher  Nicholas CANADA 

  2 Castellaneta  Antony ITALY 

  3 Ward  Samuel USA 

   Avellaneda  Miguel USA 

      
Hardstyle 15-17 HSFT 1 Franzoni Laura ITALY 

  2 Lovan  Emma USA 

  3 Hart  Stephanie Nicole ENGLAND 

   Izatt  Rhiannon CANADA 

      
Hardstyle 15-17 HSMT 1 Donatelli Diego ITALY 

  2 Schütze Marlon GERMANY 

  3 Hinkle  Nash USA 

   Mc Bride Jacob ENGLAND 

      
Hardstyle U12 HSFK 1 Ghiami  Yasmin CANADA 

  2 Doyle  Ashley USA 

  3 McKinney Karis USA 

   Gadoury  Anne-Frédérique CANADA 

      
Hardstyle U12 HSMK 1 Cottis  Harley Mitchell ENGLAND 

  2 Youngwirth  Chase USA 

  3 Rodriguez  Michael USA 

   Yue  Sunne USA 

      
K1FA 18-34 -50 kg 1 Kehrer  Kathrin GERMANY 

  2 Maller  Katharina AUSTRIA 

  3 Appel  Mareike AUSTRIA 

      
K1FA 18-34 -55 kg 1 Ziegler  Dorothea GERMANY 

  2 Wilson  Lauren NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Stavrides  Gabriella GERMANY 

      
K1FA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Schlup Linda SWITZERLAND 

  2 Geissler  Kristin GERMANY 

  3 Wünsche  Josy GERMANY 

   Nader  Sandy LEBANON 

      
K1FA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Tulloch  Marlene AUSTRIA 

  2 Setzok  Zana GERMANY 
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  3 Marjavic  Monica DENMARK 

      
K1FA 18-34 +65 kg 1 Akduman  Irem GERMANY 

  2 Raps Ramona GERMANY 

  3 Thelen  Mary-Ann GERMANY 

   Setzok  Zana GERMANY 

      
K1FC 15-17 -55 kg 1 Saleh  Yara DENMARK 

  2 Höpfner  Emily GERMANY 

      
K1FC 15-17 -60 kg 1 Saleh  Yara DENMARK 

  2 Rosin  Leonie NEW ZEALAND 

      
K1MA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Kasemi  Ali Ahga GERMANY 

  2 Lawski Norbert DENMARK 

  3 Weiss  Florian AUSTRIA 

   Mese  Samih GERMANY 

      
K1MA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Olsen  Nikolai DENMARK 

  2 Kazemi  Seyd Alireza AUSTRIA 

  3 Hausammann  Simon SWITZERLAND 

   Öztürk  Mohammed SWITZERLAND 

      
K1MA 18-34 -70 kg 1 Domke  Eduard GERMANY 

  2 Ditmar  Joel SWITZERLAND 

  3 Burns  Shane NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Lindner  Bernd GERMANY 

      
K1MA 18-34 -75 kg 1 Kornhass Mario GERMANY 

  2 Bilandzija  Dino CROATIA 

  3 Kazadi  Cedric SWITZERLAND 

   Zielke  Sebastian AUSTRIA 

      
K1MA 18-34 -80 kg 1 Zineddine  Elmahdi GERMANY 

  2 Zolfaqar Salehi AFGHANISTAN 

  3 Dos  Santos Pedro SWITZERLAND 

   Preusche  Richard GERMANY 

      
K1MA 18-34 -85 kg 1 März Ben GERMANY 

  2 Keppler  Eric AUSTRIA 

      
K1MA 18-34 -90 kg 1 Daley  Ryan CANADA 

  2 Abuamro  Ahmed PALESTINE 

  3 Tugume  Titus UGANDA 

      
K1MA 18-34 +90 kg 1 Baacke  Daniel GERMANY 

  2 Müller  Christian GERMANY 



Results of the World Championship 2019 – Bregenz, Austria 

  3 Roustand  Mballa SWITZERLAND 

   Galeano  Jose USA 

      
K1MC 15-17 -60 kg 1 Hakobyan  Shavarsh ARMENIA 

  2 Bou Khair Roni LEBANON 

      
K1MC 15-17 -65 kg 1 Schrock  Leon GERMANY 

  2 Pani  Elia GERMANY 

  3 Nazilli  Emirhan AUSTRIA 

   Sakraschinsky  Jason GERMANY 

      
K1MC 15-17 -70 kg 1 Lahchich  Soufiane DENMARK 

  2 Döring  Luis GERMANY 

      
K1MC 15-17 -75 kg 1 El Hmamsi Younes GERMANY 

  2 Mikus  Leon DENMARK 

  3 Singh  Jasdeep CANADA 

   Herrmann  Benedikt GERMANY 

      
Karate Trad. +45 KTFE 1 Price  Norene USA 

  2 Wilde Martina GERMANY 

  3 Müller  Sabine GERMANY 

   Chamberlain  Katy ENGLAND 

      
Karate Trad. +45 KTME 1 Zanini Roberto ITALY 

  2 Creamer  Terry USA 

  3 Shamsarmar Madjid GERMANY 

   Sarnitz  Michael AUSTRIA 

      
Karate Trad. 12-14 KTFJ 1 Jones  Kira USA 

  2 Korsten  Angelina GERMANY 

  3 Faccini  Sara ITALY 

   Garavello  Deborah ITALY 

      
Karate Trad. 12-14 KTMJ 1 Reacher  Nicholas CANADA 

  2 Willbrandt  Levin GERMANY 

  3 Ward  Samuel USA 

   Castellaneta  Antony ITALY 

      
Karate Trad. 15-17 KTFT 1 Franzoni Laura ITALY 

  2 Lovan  Emma USA 

  3 Tognolo  Lara ITALY 

   Cicolin  Gaia ITALY 

      
Karate Trad. 15-17 KTMT 1 Donatelli Diego ITALY 

  2 Talbot  McKay USA 

  3 Hinkle  Nash USA 
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   Gonzales  Ivan USA 

      
Karate Trad. 18-34 KTFA 1 Dunn  Gabrielle USA 

  2 Faustini  Chiara ITALY 

  3 Barroso  Tere MEXIKO 

   Bartlett  Ashley USA 

      
Karate Trad. 18-34 KTMA 1 Ritchie  Ryan CANADA 

  2 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  3 Dibke Marvin GERMANY 

   Ramos  Ulises Yossef HONDURAS 

      
Karate Trad. 35-44 KTFV 1 Barroso  Tere MEXIKO 

  2 Garcia  Martha USA 

  3 Wilde Martina GERMANY 

   Price  Norene USA 

      
Karate Trad. 35-44 KTMV 1 Rocha  Ulises MEXIKO 

  2 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  3 Zanini Roberto ITALY 

   Sarnitz  Michael AUSTRIA 

      
Karate Trad. U12 KTFK 1 Ghiami  Yasmin CANADA 

  2 Draney  Reese USA 

  3 McKinney Karis USA 

   Gadoury  Anne-Frédérique CANADA 

      
Karate Trad. U12 KTMK 1 Cottis  Harley Mitchell ENGLAND 

  2 Youngwirth  Chase USA 

  3 Yue  Sunne USA 

   Hofmann  Johannes GERMANY 

      
Karate Weapons +45 KWFE 1 Chamberlain  Katy ENGLAND 

      
Karate Weapons +45 KWME 1 Olds  Tracy USA 

  2 Creamer  Terry USA 

  3 Oprut Ioan CANADA 

   Kepling  Thomas USA 

      
Karate Weapons 12-14 KWFJ 1 Jones  Kira USA 

  2 Larsen  Rayna USA 

  3 Faccini  Sara ITALY 

   Garavello  Deborah ITALY 

      
Karate Weapons 12-14 KWMJ 1 Castellaneta  Antony ITALY 

  2 Romero  Logan USA 

  3 Reacher  Nicholas CANADA 
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   Galvan Christian USA 

      
Karate Weapons 15-17 KWFT 1 Lovan  Emma USA 

  2 Franzoni Laura ITALY 

  3 Fudge  Lauren CANADA 

   Hart  Stephanie Nicole ENGLAND 

      
Karate Weapons 15-17 KWMT 1 Donatelli Diego ITALY 

  2 Talbot  McKay USA 

  3 Downs  Les ENGLAND 

   Lancaster  Dominic USA 

      
Karate Weapons 18-34 KWFA 1 Byerly  Skye USA 

  2 Auberger  Danica USA 

  3 Hipolito  Karina USA 

   Parry  Lauren ENGLAND 

      
Karate Weapons 18-34 KWMA 1 Dibke Marvin GERMANY 

  2 Zaragoza  Roane USA 

  3 Quaranta  Alferio ITALY 

   Brown  Alec USA 

      
Karate Weapons 35-44 KWFV 1 Chamberlain  Katy ENGLAND 

      
Karate Weapons 35-44 KWMV 1 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  2 Olds  Tracy USA 

  3 McKinney  Christopher USA 

   Kepling  Thomas USA 

      
Karate Weapons U12 KWFK 1 Ghiami  Yasmin CANADA 

  2 McKinney Karis USA 

  3 Hasan  Layla CANADA 

   Draney  Reese USA 

      
Karate Weapons U12 KWMK 1 Youngwirth  Chase USA 

  2 Rogers  Elijah USA 

  3 Hasan  Zachary CANADA 

   Shipp  Jonathan USA 

      
Kenpo U18 FT 1 Lovan  Emma USA 

      
Kenpo U18 MT 1 Talbot  McKay USA 

      
Kenpo +18 FA 1 Bartlett  Ashley USA 

  2 Eidsness  Sue USA 

  3 Auberger  Danica USA 

   Hipolito  Karina USA 
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Kenpo +18 MA 1 Fung  Brian USA 

      
KKFA 18-34 -55 kg 1 Rhodes  Riley USA 

  2 O'Grady  Catherine IRELAND 

  3 Ince  Hilal GERMANY 

   Kopp  Tamara GERMANY 

      
KKFA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Kutter  Malin Nathalie GERMANY 

  2 Göldner Nathalie GERMANY 

      
KKFA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Clarke  Maddie WALES 

  2 Auberger  Danica USA 

  3 Arens  Lena GERMANY 

   Gray  Casey ENGLAND 

      
KKFA 18-34 +65 kg 1 Dollard  Louise IRELAND 

  2 Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

  3 Parry  Lauren ENGLAND 

   Heuer  Hannah GERMANY 

      
KKFE +45 +60 kg 1 Garcia Gonzalez Sylvia GERMANY 

  2 Le  Lay Nicole GERMANY 

  3 Chamberlain  Katy ENGLAND 

      
KKFJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Lee  Lucy WALES 

  2 Williams  Abi USA 

  3 Bodenmüller  Emily GERMANY 

   Bleicher  Jessica Lisa GERMANY 

      
KKFJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 Hart  Stephanie Nicole ENGLAND 

  2 Sargisson  Erin GERMANY 

  3 Köpf  Inka GERMANY 

   Jones  Kira USA 

      
KKFJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Gould  Holly ENGLAND 

  2 Hamaneava  Lezina AUSTRIA 

  3 Riess  Jennifer GERMANY 

   Koch  Maren GERMANY 

      
KKFJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Köpf  Nora GERMANY 

  2 Stanley  Kasey ENGLAND 

      
KKFJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Schwarzkopf  Julia GERMANY 

  2 Kremer  Sophia GERMANY 

  3 Stanley  Shanai  ENGLAND 
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KKFJ 13-17 +65 kg 1 Jakob  Elena GERMANY 

  2 Zechmann  Pia Maria AUSTRIA 

  3 Folladori  Laura AUSTRIA 

   Tovar  Aleecia USA 

      
KKFK U13 -25 kg 1 Flaig Lena Marina GERMANY 

  2 Formicka  Blanka AUSTRIA 

      
KKFK U13 -30 kg 1 Baldauf  Sophie GERMANY 

  2 Stietenroth  Maxime GERMANY 

  3 Ashman  Ife WALES 

   Flaig  Anna Sofia GERMANY 

      
KKFK U13 -35 kg 1 Vorobev  Victoria GERMANY 

  2 Wilde  Keisha WALES 

      
KKFK U13 -40 kg 1 Flaig  Lisa Marie GERMANY 

  2 Crew  Anastasiya WALES 

  3 Lancaster  Leigha ENGLAND 

      
KKFK U13 -45 kg 1 Item  Sandrina GERMANY 

  2 Manuel Isabelle WALES 

  3 Schedler  Laura AUSTRIA 

   Gibbons  Amber Leah ENGLAND 

      
KKFK U13 -50 kg 1 Steiner  Carina GERMANY 

  2 Bleicher  Vanessa Luca GERMANY 

  3 Hofayz Ruby ENGLAND 

      
KKFK U13 +50 kg 1 Bailey  Robyn ENGLAND 

  2 Lancaster  Ellie ENGLAND 

  3 Cassidy  Masie IRELAND 

   Kaja  Marie-Sophie GERMANY 

      
KKFV 35-44 -60 kg 1 Kopp  Tamara GERMANY 

  2 Peck  Gemma ENGLAND 

      
KKFV 35-44 +60 kg 1 Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

  2 Gibbons  Jill ENGLAND 

  3 Price  Norene USA 

   Garcia Gonzalez Sylvia GERMANY 

      
KKMA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Habermalz  Leon GERMANY 

  2 Smith Connor ENGLAND 

      
KKMA 18-34 -75 kg 1 Bol  Arnold GERMANY 

  2 Dias  Andre GERMANY 
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  3 Vurukuti  Narendra INDIA 

   Bhupathitraju Anmish Nagendhra  INDIA 

      
KKMA 18-34 -80 kg 1 Bhupathitraju Anmish Nagendhra  INDIA 

  2 LOWRY WILLIAM NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
KKMA 18-34 +90 kg 1 Moosherr  Niko GERMANY 

  2 Stache  Gilbert GERMANY 

  3 Brown  Alec USA 

   Stewart  Benjamin CANADA 

      
KKME +45 -75 kg 1 Elkol  Harun Veysel GERMANY 

  2 Steiner  Christian AUSTRIA 

      
KKME +45 -80 kg 1 LOWRY WILLIAM NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Duffy  Bernard IRELAND 

  3 Zanini Roberto ITALY 

   De Mitri Giuseppe ITALY 

      
KKME +45 +80 kg 1 Mandolo  Fabio ITALY 

  2 Stache  Gilbert GERMANY 

  3 Paul  Michael ENGLAND 

   Rubner  Herbert AUSTRIA 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Weir  Nathan GERMANY 

  2 Smith Cameron ENGLAND 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 O'Shea  William ENGLAND 

  2 Keller  Marc GERMANY 

  3 Hayer  Matteo GERMANY 

   Youlton  Thomas ENGLAND 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Rhodes  Joseph USA 

  2 Straub  Andreas GERMANY 

  3 Sampson  Charles GERMANY 

   Gassner  Luca GERMANY 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Formicki  Oskar AUSTRIA 

  2 Cassidy  Joseph IRELAND 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Lancaster  Dominic USA 

  2 Ruggiero  Noah GERMANY 

  3 Reacher  Nicholas CANADA 

   Watters  Conor IRELAND 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -70 kg 1 Mc Bride Jacob ENGLAND 

  2 Kurkowski  Nico GERMANY 
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  3 Höhse Tim GERMANY 

      
KKMJ 13-17 -75 kg 1 Baum  Sebastian GERMANY 

  2 Mc Enteggart Eugene IRELAND 

      
KKMJ 13-17 +75 kg 1 Downs  Les ENGLAND 

  2 Donatelli Diego ITALY 

      
KKMK U13 -25 kg 1 Hughes  Ethan WALES 

  2 Kasper  Linus-Quirin GERMANY 

  3 Boerger  Elijah GERMANY 

   Avan  Manuel WALES 

      
KKMK U13 -30 kg 1 Jimenez   Jose Luis MEXIKO 

  2 Butscher  Luis GERMANY 

  3 Weir  Luca GERMANY 

   Swierczek  Maxwell USA 

      
KKMK U13 -35 kg 1 Roussety  Joshua GERMANY 

  2 Richards  Oliver ENGLAND 

  3 Williams  Cody WALES 

   West  Reuben WALES 

      
KKMK U13 -40 kg 1 Cottis  Harley Mitchell ENGLAND 

  2 Williams  Adam WALES 

  3 McDermott  Oisin IRELAND 

   Schedler  Luca AUSTRIA 

      
KKMK U13 -45 kg 1 Vaughan  Trek Richardson ENGLAND 

  2 Weißenborn  Damian GERMANY 

  3 Broin  Jason USA 

   Shipp  Jonathan USA 

      
KKMK U13 -50 kg 1 Gough  Malakai WALES 

  2 Lenz  Iven-Andree GERMANY 

  3 O'Keeffe  Patrick ENGLAND 

      
KKMK U13 +50kg 1 Vazques Linares Javier Luis GERMANY 

  2 Werner  Eric GERMANY 

      
KKMV 35-44 -70 kg 1 Elkol  Harun Veysel GERMANY 

  2 Vural  Ugur TURKEY 

      
KKMV 35-44 -75 kg 1 Vural  Ugur TURKEY 

  2 Steiner  Christian AUSTRIA 

      
KKMV 35-44 -80 kg 1 Zanini Roberto ITALY 
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  2 Duffy  Bernard IRELAND 

      
KKMV 35-44 +80 kg 1 Rubner  Herbert AUSTRIA 

  2 Stache  Gilbert GERMANY 

  3 Felix Peter ENGLAND 

   Mandolo  Fabio ITALY 

      
KL Teams KLTMK 1 TEAM    WALES Kids B CANADA 

  2 TEAM  GER Kids GERMANY 

      
KL Teams KLTMA 1 Team  Austria AUSTRIA 

  2 TEAM  GERMANY Adults  GERMANY 

      
KLFA 18-34 -50 kg 1 Appel  Mareike AUSTRIA 

  2 Commans  Leonie GERMANY 

  3 Weber  Caroline AUSTRIA 

   Kutzer  Vanessa AUSTRIA 

      
KLFA 18-34 -55 kg 1 Sommer  Leandra GERMANY 

  2 Paukovics Karin AUSTRIA 

  3 Filippi  Sonia ITALY 

   Rosselli  Anna GERMANY 

      
KLFA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Krumpietz  Michelle GERMANY 

  2 Igel  Julia SWITZERLAND 

  3 Ebner  Gloria AUSTRIA 

   Lambrecht  Victoria GERMANY 

      
KLFA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Heinen  Janet GERMANY 

  2 Marinaki  Ellas GERMANY 

  3 Denz  Linda AUSTRIA 

   Auberger  Danica USA 

      
KLFA 18-34 +65 kg 1 Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

  2 Ay Sürkan Berfin GERMANY 

  3 Akduman  Irem GERMANY 

      
KLFE +45 -60 kg 1 Willey  Hannah CANADA 

  2 Hose  Alexandra GERMANY 

  3 Gelbach  Sandra GERMANY 

      
KLFE +45 +60 kg 1 Schultze  Astrid SOUTH AFRICA 

  2 König  Karmen GERMANY 

  3 Kraus  Carrie CANADA 

      
      
KLFJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Williams  Abi USA 
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  2 Glaserová  Eliska CZECH REPUBLIC 

  3 Rosin  Pheline NEW ZEALAND 

   Trebes  Jule GERMANY 

      
KLFJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 Murphy  Caitlin NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Merz  Kristin GERMANY 

  3 Freudenberg  Steffi GERMANY 

   Weerda  Johanna GERMANY 

      
KLFJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Liegmann  Sarah GERMANY 

  2 Kirdadurmaz  Irem GERMANY 

  3 Klasema  Magali GERMANY 

   Kollmar  Emily GERMANY 

      
KLFJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Müller  Lena GERMANY 

  2 Rosin  Leonie NEW ZEALAND 

  3 Steko  Mariela GERMANY 

   Ohmüller Lea GERMANY 

      
KLFJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Masopustova Lenka CZECH REPUBLIC 

  2 Folladori  Laura AUSTRIA 

  3 Raffelsberger  Nicole AUSTRIA 

      
KLFJ 13-17 +65 kg 1 Tovar  Aleecia USA 

  2 Zechmann  Pia Maria AUSTRIA 

  3 Thelen  Mary-Ann GERMANY 

   Akduman  Ece GERMANY 

      
KLFK U13 -25 kg 1 Murphy  Annie NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Mill  Emily Sophie GERMANY 

      
KLFK U13 -30 kg 1 Fucilli  Jennifer GERMANY 

  2 Toland  Lily NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
KLFK U13 -35 kg 1 Scharapinksi  Xenia GERMANY 

  2 Halbeis  Sophia GERMANY 

  3 Allmeroth  Marie GERMANY 

   Formicka  Blanka AUSTRIA 

      
KLFK U13 -40 kg 1 Weiß  Heidi GERMANY 

  2 Jamal  Rena LEBANON 

  3 Frank  Mailin GERMANY 

   Rebour  Lina GERMANY 

      
KLFK U13 -45 kg 1 Manuel Isabelle WALES 

  2 Schedler  Laura AUSTRIA 

  3 Kloos  Kelly GERMANY 
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KLFK U13 -50 kg 1 Paljusic  Lana GERMANY 

  2 Benthin  Franziska GERMANY 

  3 Hofayz Ruby ENGLAND 

      
KLFK U13 +50 kg 1 Lerwill  Nia WALES 

  2 Ahmed  Firdousi CANADA 

      
KLFV 35-44 -60 kg 1 Blum  Annette GERMANY 

  2 Willey  Hannah CANADA 

  3 Önar  Aynur GERMANY 

      
KLFV 35-44 +60 kg 1 Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

  2 Setzok  Zana GERMANY 

  3 Kraus  Carrie CANADA 

      
KLMA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Salih Abbas AUSTRIA 

  2 Reichl  Mathias AUSTRIA 

  3 Weiss  Florian AUSTRIA 

   Mese  Samih GERMANY 

      
KLMA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Smith Connor ENGLAND 

  2 Güngörmez  Koray AUSTRIA 

  3 Kazemi  Seyd Alireza AUSTRIA 

   Harik  Karim LEBANON 

      
KLMA 18-34 -70 kg 1 Piwonka  Andre GERMANY 

  2 Schwendinger  Paul AUSTRIA 

  3 Holsten Malte GERMANY 

   Mangold  Max GERMANY 

      
KLMA 18-34 -75 kg 1 Ullrich  Dennis GERMANY 

  2 Cvijanovic  Aleksandar GERMANY 

  3 Radwan  Amine LEBANON 

   Cottrell Lily Tom ENGLAND 

      
KLMA 18-34 -80 kg 1 Döring  Sebastian GERMANY 

  2 Witschel  Jakob GERMANY 

  3 Fortwängler  Patrick GERMANY 

   Watkins  Rhys WALES 

      
KLMA 18-34 -85 kg 1 Omari  Ahmad Reshad GERMANY 

  2 El Itani Mohamad LEBANON 

  3 Heine  Richard AUSTRIA 

   Hartl  Wolfgang AUSTRIA 

      
KLMA 18-34 -90 kg 1 Enkelmann  Franz GERMANY 
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  2 Kazda  Jan CZECH REPUBLIC 

  3 Bischof  Pascal AUSTRIA 

   Lang Simon AUSTRIA 

      
KLMA 18-34 +90 kg 1 Deutsch  Niklas GERMANY 

  2 Al Aridi  Salman LEBANON 

      
      
KLME +45 -70 kg 1 Höchner  Norbert GERMANY 

  2 Rödel Guido GERMANY 

      
KLME +45 -75 kg 1 Pader  Szabolcs AUSTRIA 

  2 Steiner  Christian AUSTRIA 

      
KLME +45 -80 kg 1 De Mitri Giuseppe ITALY 

  2 Schmid  Joachim GERMANY 

  3 Reithmaier  Günther GERMANY 

   Juranits  Andreas GERMANY 

      
KLME +45 +80 kg 1 Benz  Christian GERMANY 

  2 Gebauer  Heiko GERMANY 

  3 Lewis  Richard WALES 

   Göhrmann  Joachim SOUTH AFRICA 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Ezz Eddine  Bahaa LEBANON 

  2 Bauch  Finn GERMANY 

  3 Wiesner  Fynn AUSTRIA 

   Smith Cameron ENGLAND 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 McGuigan  Samuel ENGLAND 

  2 O'Shea  William ENGLAND 

  3 Neidhardt  Liam GERMANY 

   Reithmaier  Martin GERMANY 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Formicki  Oskar AUSTRIA 

  2 Richards  Jake ENGLAND 

  3 Janytschev  David GERMANY 

   Rattazzi  Tommaso ITALY 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Tevdoradze  Dennis GERMANY 

  2 Birr  Eric GERMANY 

  3 Rata  Artio CZECH REPUBLIC 

   Raia  Emilio ITALY 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Nazilli  Emirhan AUSTRIA 

  2 Spragg  Bayley NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Hamraz  Muhamad Asef GERMANY 
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   Anisimov  Arthur GERMANY 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -70 kg 1 Endert  Piet GERMANY 

  2 Bittsch  Paul GERMANY 

  3 Döring  Luis GERMANY 

      
KLMJ 13-17 -75 kg 1 Fawaz  Ali LEBANON 

  2 Roubicek  Filip CZECH REPUBLIC 

  3 Ehret  Elias GERMANY 

   Mahmoud  Dani LEBANON 

      
KLMJ 13-17 +75 kg 1 Svoboda  Vitezslav CZECH REPUBLIC 

  2 Bou Hadir Fady LEBANON 

  3 Knopp  Till GERMANY 

   Mrsic  Kevin AUSTRIA 

      
      
KLMK U13 -25 kg 1 Alhani  Malek LEBANON 

  2 Hamad Ali LEBANON 

  3 Avan  Manuel WALES 

   Wendt  Jamie GERMANY 

      
KLMK U13 -30 kg 1 Ibrahim  Rany LEBANON 

  2 Hijazi  Wassim LEBANON 

  3 Jeynes  Joshua WALES 

   Hillgruber  Marco GERMANY 

      
KLMK U13 -35 kg 1 Al-Hani Saeb LEBANON 

  2 Mill  Leon GERMANY 

  3 Kustanczi  Darius HUNGARY 

   O'Keeffe  Freddie ENGLAND 

      
KLMK U13 -40 kg 1 Gerasimos  Chrysafis GREECE 

  2 Rahimic  Leon-Tino AUSTRIA 

  3 Utri  Daylen CANADA 

   Abou Hamdan Wissam LEBANON 

      
KLMK U13 -45 kg 1 Volgin  Maxim GERMANY 

  2 Balhawan  Hamza LEBANON 

  3 Hart  Seth CANADA 

   Vollmers  Simon GERMANY 

      
KLMK U13 -50 kg 1 Krpes  Jan CZECH REPUBLIC 

  2 Gough  Malakai WALES 

  3 Matern  Janis GERMANY 

   Michailov  David GERMANY 
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KLMK U13 +50kg 1 Ferraye  Giovanni LEBANON 

  2 Mietzner  Maximilian GERMANY 

  3 Garcia  Körfges Luca-Miguel GERMANY 

   Popa  Stefan GERMANY 

      
KLMV 35-44 -70 kg 1 Kritsotakis  Mario GERMANY 

  2 Piwonka  Andre GERMANY 

      
KLMV 35-44 -80 kg 1 Fortwängler  Patrick GERMANY 

  2 Re  Stefano ITALY 

  3 Payerhofer  Christian AUSTRIA 

   Steiner  Christian AUSTRIA 

      
KLMV 35-44 +80 kg 1 Vitzthum  Carl-Heinz GERMANY 

  2 Al Timani Bassam LEBANON 

  3 Hein  Marcel GERMANY 

   Shipp  Aaron USA 

      
Koreanstyle +18 KSFA 1 Dunn  Gabrielle USA 

  2 Bartlett  Ashley USA 

  3 Auberger  Danica USA 

   Smith  Morgan USA 

      
Koreanstyle +18 KSMA 1 Bär Gregor GERMANY 

  2 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  3 Van  Loon Xander NETHERLANDS 

   Shipp  Aaron USA 

      
Koreanstyle 12-14 KSFJ 1 Hipolito  Brielle USA 

  2 Larsen  Rayna USA 

  3 Coombs  Acacia USA 

   Jensen  Kiya USA 

      
Koreanstyle 12-14 KSMJ 1 Ansari  Arif USA 

  2 Servellon  Joshua USA 

  3 Galvan Christian USA 

   Avellaneda  Miguel USA 

      
Koreanstyle 15-17 KSFT 1 Subonj  Christina USA 

  2 Aguirre  Angela MEXIKO 

  3 Fudge  Lauren CANADA 

   Jagt  Emma CANADA 

      
Koreanstyle 15-17 KSMT 1 Schütze Marlon GERMANY 

  2 Talbot  McKay USA 

  3 Lancaster  Dominic USA 

   Mastrokalos  Steve CANADA 
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Koreanstyle U12 KSFK 1 Doyle  Ashley USA 

  2 McKinney Karis USA 

  3 Maul  Monika GERMANY 

   Mika  Lucienne GERMANY 

      
Koreanstyle U12 KSMK 1 Swierczek  Maxwell USA 

  2 Youngwirth  Chase USA 

  3 Shang Yong Aiden Teh MALAYSIA 

   Rodriguez  Michael USA 

      
Kumite Team FK U13 1 Team Germany Kids Fem. GERMANY 

  2 TEAM  WALES Kids WALES 

      
Kumite Team FA +18 1 Team    ENG 4 ENGLAND 

  2 Team Germany Adult Female GERMANY 

      
Kumite Team MA +18 1 Team  GER  GERMANY 

  2 Team  ENG ENGLAND 

      
LC Teams LCTFK 1 TEAM    WALES Kids B CANADA 

  2 Team Germany Kids Fem. GERMANY 

      
LC Teams LCTMK 1 TEAM  LEBANON Kids   LEBANON 

  2 TEAM    WALES Kids B CANADA 

  3 Team  GER  GERMANY 

      
LC Teams LCTFJ 1 Team Germany Junior Fem. GERMANY 

  2 TEAM  Northern Ire. NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 TEAM  WALES Jun. WALES 

      
LC Teams LCTMJ 1 Team Germany Junior Male GERMANY 

  2 Team  Lebanon Jun LEBANON 

      
LCFA 18-34 -50 kg 1 O'Grady  Catherine IRELAND 

  2 Weber  Caroline AUSTRIA 

  3 Commans  Leonie GERMANY 

      
LCFA 18-34 -55 kg 1 Paukovics Karin AUSTRIA 

  2 Hilgert Olga GERMANY 

  3 Mezher  Yara LEBANON 

   Sommer  Leandra GERMANY 

      
LCFA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Iaccheri  Chiara ITALY 

  2 Partheymüller  Viola GERMANY 

  3 Leinhos  Friederike GERMANY 

   Lambrecht  Victoria GERMANY 
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LCFA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Neumeier  Sarah GERMANY 

  2 Heinen  Janet GERMANY 

  3 Marinaki  Ellas GERMANY 

   Brown  Mary NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
LCFA 18-34 +65 kg 1 Wallock Alaina USA 

  2 Flöper Nadine GERMANY 

  3 Ferretti  Greta ITALY 

   Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

      
LCFE +45 -60 kg 1 Blum  Annette GERMANY 

  2 Hose  Alexandra GERMANY 

  3 Willey  Hannah CANADA 

   Thies  Ulrike GERMANY 

      
LCFE +45 +60 kg 1 König  Karmen GERMANY 

  2 Schultze  Astrid SOUTH AFRICA 

  3 Thorhauer  Yvonne GERMANY 

      
LCFJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Lee  Lucy WALES 

  2 Williams  Abi USA 

  3 Schilli  Maxie GERMANY 

   Rosin  Pheline NEW ZEALAND 

      
LCFJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 Morgan  Indie WALES 

  2 Murphy  Caitlin NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Weerda  Johanna GERMANY 

   Merz  Kristin GERMANY 

      
LCFJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Liegmann  Sarah GERMANY 

  2 Dunne  Caitlin NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Klasema  Magali GERMANY 

   Riffel  Amy GERMANY 

      
LCFJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Brown  Niamh NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Toland  Caitlin NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Müller  Lena GERMANY 

   Bergeron  Kim CANADA 

      
LCFJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Pinar  Bircan Dilber TURKEY 

  2 Masopustova Lenka CZECH REPUBLIC 

  3 Achleitner  Laura AUSTRIA 

   Raffelsberger  Nicole AUSTRIA 

      
LCFJ 13-17 +65 kg 1 Tovar  Aleecia USA 

  2 Akduman  Ece GERMANY 
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LCFK U13 -25 kg 1 Murphy  Annie NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Mill  Emily Sophie GERMANY 

      
LCFK U13 -30 kg 1 Ashman  Ife WALES 

  2 Thorhauer  Yvette Ysabeau GERMANY 

  3 Fucilli  Jennifer GERMANY 

   Toland  Lily NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
LCFK U13 -35 kg 1 Scharapinksi  Xenia GERMANY 

  2 Allmeroth  Marie GERMANY 

  3 Thorhauer  Vivien GERMANY 

   Formicka  Blanka AUSTRIA 

      
LCFK U13 -40 kg 1 Weiß  Heidi GERMANY 

  2 Jamal  Rena LEBANON 

  3 Baumgartner  Caroline GERMANY 

   Crew  Anastasiya WALES 

      
LCFK U13 -45 kg 1 Manuel Isabelle WALES 

  2 Draney  Reese USA 

  3 Dabrowski  Georgia GERMANY 

   Schüle  Liv GERMANY 

      
LCFK U13 -50 kg 1 Paljusic  Lana GERMANY 

  2 Hofayz Ruby ENGLAND 

      
LCFK U13 +50 kg 1 Lerwill  Nia WALES 

  2 Sosa  Ava USA 

  3 Ahmed  Firdousi CANADA 

      
LCFV 35-44 -60 kg 1 Blum  Annette GERMANY 

  2 Willey  Hannah CANADA 

  3 Önar  Aynur GERMANY 

      
LCFV 35-44 +60 kg 1 Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

  2 Brown  Mary NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Knaus  Meike GERMANY 

      
LCMA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Wasem  Mirko GERMANY 

  2 Salih Abbas AUSTRIA 

  3 Reichl  Mathias AUSTRIA 

   Popaizal  Ebrahim AUSTRIA 

      
LCMA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Smith Connor ENGLAND 

  2 Güngörmez  Koray AUSTRIA 

  3 Harik  Karim LEBANON 
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   Reacher  Nicholas CANADA 

      
LCMA 18-34 -70 kg 1 Mangold  Max GERMANY 

  2 Klimt  Nico GERMANY 

  3 Schwendinger  Paul AUSTRIA 

   Abt  Philipp SWITZERLAND 

      
LCMA 18-34 -75 kg 1 Neumeier  Daniel GERMANY 

  2 Dorin  Adam GERMANY 

  3 Kunkel  Jakob GERMANY 

   Cottrell Lily Tom ENGLAND 

      
LCMA 18-34 -80 kg 1 Erdogan  Safak AUSTRIA 

  2 O'Sullivan  Noah CANADA 

  3 Laube  Jeremy SWITZERLAND 

   Gashi  Meriton AUSTRIA 

      
LCMA 18-34 -85 kg 1 Schuster  Dominik AUSTRIA 

  2 El Itani Mohamad LEBANON 

  3 Schneider  Philipp GERMANY 

   Kepmann  Thomas GERMANY 

      
LCMA 18-34 -90 kg 1 Enkelmann  Franz GERMANY 

  2 Benischka  Damian GERMANY 

  3 Anselment  Kai GERMANY 

   Kazda  Jan CZECH REPUBLIC 

      
LCMA 18-34 +90 kg 1 Vitzthum  Carl-Heinz GERMANY 

  2 Gorke  Oliver GERMANY 

  3 Alkozai  Khaibar GERMANY 

   Schlöglmann  Tobias GERMANY 

      
LCME +45 -70 kg 1 Rödel Guido GERMANY 

  2 Höchner  Norbert GERMANY 

  3 Sai Teik Cedric Choo MALAYSIA 

   Tirmizi  Zulkiffli MALAYSIA 

      
LCME +45 -80 kg 1 Juranits  Andreas GERMANY 

  2 De Mitri Giuseppe ITALY 

  3 Steiner  Christian AUSTRIA 

   Re  Stefano ITALY 

      
LCME +45 +80 kg 1 Sgrilletti  Giovanni ITALY 

  2 Bevan  Steven WALES 

  3 Neumeier  Georg GERMANY 

   Göhrmann  Joachim SOUTH AFRICA 
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LCMJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Yaprakdal  Umut GERMANY 

  2 Wiesner  Fynn AUSTRIA 

  3 Ezz Eddine  Bahaa LEBANON 

   Scholze  Marvin GERMANY 

      
LCMJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 McGuigan  Samuel ENGLAND 

  2 Al Mahmudi Hicham GERMANY 

  3 Reithmaier  Martin GERMANY 

   Neidhardt  Liam GERMANY 

      
LCMJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Bevan  Samuel ENGLAND 

  2 Richards  Jake ENGLAND 

  3 Harward  Branson USA 

   Bou Wadi  Anas LEBANON 

      
LCMJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Birr  Eric GERMANY 

  2 Tevdoradze  Dennis GERMANY 

  3 Monteith  David NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Manevski  Marco GERMANY 

      
LCMJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Leu  Alec SWITZERLAND 

  2 Baydar  Serbent GERMANY 

  3 Haas  Vincent GERMANY 

   Hinkle  Nash USA 

      
LCMJ 13-17 -70 kg 1 Nadarevic  Adijan AUSTRIA 

  2 Endert  Piet GERMANY 

  3 Bittsch  Paul GERMANY 

   Ward  Samuel USA 

      
LCMJ 13-17 -75 kg 1 Fawaz  Ali LEBANON 

  2 Ehret  Elias GERMANY 

  3 Papagianakis  Theofilos-Alex GREECE 

   Mahmoud  Dani LEBANON 

      
LCMJ 13-17 +75 kg 1 Svoboda  Vitezslav CZECH REPUBLIC 

  2 Poirier Philippe CANADA 

  3 Kretschmer  Claas Eric GERMANY 

   Bou Hadir Fady LEBANON 

      
LCMK U13 -25 kg 1 Alhani  Malek LEBANON 

  2 Hamad Ali LEBANON 

  3 Hughes  Ethan WALES 

   Jensen  Kasen USA 

      
LCMK U13 -30 kg 1 Ibrahim  Rany LEBANON 

  2 Jeynes  Joshua WALES 
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  3 Hillgruber  Marco GERMANY 

   Gashi  Laurent GERMANY 

      
LCMK U13 -35 kg 1 Al-Hani Saeb LEBANON 

  2 Richards  Oliver ENGLAND 

  3 LOWRY BRODIE NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Williams  Cody WALES 

      
LCMK U13 -40 kg 1 Williams  Adam WALES 

  2 Gerasimos  Chrysafis GREECE 

  3 Abou Hamdan Wissam LEBANON 

   Utri  Daylen CANADA 

      
LCMK U13 -45 kg 1 Balhawan  Hamza LEBANON 

  2 Lehoux  Loic CANADA 

  3 Mann  Karanvir CANADA 

   Merdes  Philip GERMANY 

      
LCMK U13 -50 kg 1 Gough  Malakai WALES 

  2 Matern  Janis GERMANY 

  3 Krpes  Jan CZECH REPUBLIC 

   O'Keeffe  Patrick ENGLAND 

      
LCMK U13 +50kg 1 Ferraye  Giovanni LEBANON 

  2 Garcia  Körfges Luca-Miguel GERMANY 

  3 Mietzner  Maximilian GERMANY 

   Imtiaz  Talha CANADA 

      
LCMV 35-44 -70 kg 1 Zeskas Charalambos GREECE 

  2 Piwonka  Andre GERMANY 

  3 Kritsotakis  Mario GERMANY 

   Mertins  Eddy GERMANY 

      
LCMV 35-44 -80 kg 1 Mehlsteibl Christian GERMANY 

  2 Fortwängler  Patrick GERMANY 

  3 Steiner  Christian AUSTRIA 

   Dunne  Christopher NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
LCMV 35-44 +80 kg 1 Vitzthum  Carl-Heinz GERMANY 

  2 Heine  Richard AUSTRIA 

  3 Dörr  Markus GERMANY 

   Al Timani Bassam LEBANON 

      
PF Teams PFTMK 1 TEAM  WALES Kids WALES 

  2 Team  Usa 1 USA 

  3 Team Germany Kids Male GERMANY 
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PF Teams PFTFJ 1 TEAM  WALES WALES 

  2 Team Germany Junior Fem. GERMANY 

      
PF Teams PFTMJ 1 Team    ENG 4 ENGLAND 

  2 Team  GER  GERMANY 

  3 Team   USA 2 USA 

   Team  USA 1 USA 

      
PF Teams PFTFA 1 TEAM  USA FA USA 

  2 Team  GER  GERMANY 

      
PF Teams PFTMA 1 TEAM  CAN CANADA 

  2 TEAM  Northern Ire. NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Team  Austria AUSTRIA 

   Team  USA 1 USA 

      
PFFA 18-34 -55 kg 1 Finsterwalder  Sophie GERMANY 

  2 Rhodes  Riley USA 

  3 Hipolito  Karina USA 

   O'Grady  Catherine IRELAND 

      
PFFA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Clarke  Maddie WALES 

  2 Tunc  Ilayda GERMANY 

  3 Gutmann  Erika GERMANY 

   Lohwasser  Deborah GERMANY 

PFFA 18-34 +65 kg 1 Sampson  Kasey ENGLAND 

  2 Wallock Alaina USA 

  3 Ganner  Marion AUSTRIA 

   Tunc  Dilara GERMANY 

      
PFFAAC open class 1 Wallock Alaina USA 

  2 Auberger  Danica USA 

      
PFFE +45 +60 kg 1 Everett  Dee USA 

  2 Price  Norene USA 

      
PFFJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Lee  Lucy WALES 

  2 Williams  Abi USA 

  3 Bader  Sarah GERMANY 

   Rosin  Pheline NEW ZEALAND 

      
PFFJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 Aguirre  Angela MEXIKO 

  2 Morgan  Indie WALES 

  3 Hamaneava  Lezina AUSTRIA 

   Jones  Kira USA 

      
PFFJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Textor  Lia GERMANY 
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  2 Lenk Nina GERMANY 

  3 Kunze  Joline GERMANY 

   Dunne  Caitlin NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
PFFJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Brown  Niamh NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Bergeron  Kim CANADA 

  3 Kirst  Megan GERMANY 

   Roland  Madeleine GERMANY 

      
PFFJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Folladori  Laura AUSTRIA 

  2 Subonj  Christina USA 

  3 Achleitner  Laura AUSTRIA 

      
PFFJ 13-17 +65 kg 1 Zechmann  Pia Maria AUSTRIA 

  2 Bayer  Lea GERMANY 

  3 Mitrovic Laura GERMANY 

   Kämmerer  Sina GERMANY 

      
PFFK U13 -25 kg 1 Mill  Emily Sophie GERMANY 

  2 Moog  Malini GERMANY 

  3 Provencher  Eleonore CANADA 

      
PFFK U13 -30 kg 1 Ashman  Ife WALES 

  2 Fucilli  Jennifer GERMANY 

  3 Jansen  Cecilia GERMANY 

   Thorhauer  Yvette Ysabeau GERMANY 

      
PFFK U13 -35 kg 1 Kindermann  Samira GERMANY 

  2 Popp  Julia GERMANY 

  3 Merkel  Anastassija RUSSIA 

   McKinney Karis USA 

      
PFFK U13 -40 kg 1 Fortin  Jordane CANADA 

  2 Taylor  Macey ENGLAND 

  3 Mc  Poyle Sarah NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Jamal  Rena LEBANON 

      
PFFK U13 -45 kg 1 Manuel Isabelle WALES 

  2 Vaillancourt  Sacha CANADA 

  3 Gustaffson  Zoya ENGLAND 

   Schedler  Laura AUSTRIA 

      
PFFK U13 -50kg 1 Asvany  Marleen Isabell HUNGARY 

  2 Hofayz Ruby ENGLAND 

      
PFFK U13 +50 kg 1 Sosa  Ava USA 

  2 Lerwill  Nia WALES 
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  3 Ahmed  Firdousi CANADA 

   Cassidy  Masie IRELAND 

      
PFFV 35-44 -60 kg 1 Everett  Dee USA 

  2 Gözinger  Kerstin GERMANY 

      
PFFV 35-44 +60 kg 1 Schäfer  Isabelle GERMANY 

  2 Price  Norene USA 

  3 Gregoire Marie-Joelle CANADA 

   Guevara  Barrios Lizbeth MEXIKO 

      
PFMA 18-34 -60 kg 1 Ramos  Ulises Yossef HONDURAS 

  2 Karakoc  Alperen AUSTRIA 

  3 Smith  Ciaran NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Fuss  Levi SWITZERLAND 

      
PFMA 18-34 -65 kg 1 Cebe Orhan AUSTRIA 

  2 Weissmann  Nils GERMANY 

  3 Pable  Vasileios GERMANY 

   Smith Connor ENGLAND 

      
PFMA 18-34 -70 kg 1 Schuster  Martin AUSTRIA 

  2 Schlichting  Nico-Duke GERMANY 

  3 Mull  Ben USA 

   Amba  MJ USA 

      
PFMA 18-34 -75 kg 1 Wozniak  Emanuel GERMANY 

  2 Belina  Simone ITALY 

  3 Johnson  Justin USA 

   Cottrell Lily Tom ENGLAND 

      
PFMA 18-34 -80 kg 1 Walker  Kevin USA 

  2 Dütsch  Stefan GERMANY 

  3 Streich Anton SWITZERLAND 

   Sultani  Nazir AUSTRIA 

      
PFMA 18-34 -85 kg 1 Verschnig  Fabian AUSTRIA 

  2 Wilkinson  Stewart CANADA 

  3 Witowski  David GERMANY 

   Williams  Abia USA 

      
PFMA 18-34 -90 kg 1 Schuster  Dominik AUSTRIA 

  2 Böttger Kristian GERMANY 

  3 Tobin  Ron USA 

   Palumbo  Marco ITALY 

      
PFMA 18-34 +90 kg 1 o Doherty Emmett NORTHERN IRELAND 
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  2 Belleau  Michael CANADA 

  3 Stewart  Benjamin CANADA 

   Blieffert Tobias GERMANY 

      
PFMAAC open class 1 Williams  Abi USA 

  2 Tobin  Ron USA 

  3 Verschnig  Fabian AUSTRIA 

   Schuster  Dominik AUSTRIA 

      
PFME +45 -70 kg 1 Höchner  Norbert GERMANY 

  2 Rödel Guido GERMANY 

  3 Vural  Ugur TURKEY 

      
PFME +45 -80 kg 1 Jimenez  Luis Fernando MEXIKO 

  2 Clarke  Nick WALES 

  3 LOWRY WILLIAM NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Duffy  Bernard IRELAND 

      
PFME +45 +80 kg 1 Mandolo  Fabio ITALY 

  2 Dörner  Jason GERMANY 

  3 Felix Peter ENGLAND 

   Rubner  Herbert AUSTRIA 

      
PFMJ 13-17 -45 kg 1 Wiesner  Fynn AUSTRIA 

  2 Smith Cameron ENGLAND 

  3 Belsch  Denis GERMANY 

   Ezz Eddine  Bahaa LEBANON 

      
PFMJ 13-17 -50 kg 1 McGuigan  Samuel ENGLAND 

  2 Rhodes  Joseph USA 

  3 Plaickner  Lukas AUSTRIA 

   O'Shea  William ENGLAND 

      
PFMJ 13-17 -55 kg 1 Bevan  Samuel ENGLAND 

  2 Klemenz  Benedikt GERMANY 

  3 Harward  Branson USA 

   Bou Khair Roni LEBANON 

      
PFMJ 13-17 -60 kg 1 Monteith  David NORTHERN IRELAND 

  2 Woods  Louie NORTHERN IRELAND 

  3 Ansari  Arif USA 

   Heinz  Jason GERMANY 

      
PFMJ 13-17 -65 kg 1 Taylor  Declan ENGLAND 

  2 Prutyanyy  Dimitri UKRAINE 

  3 Watters  Conor IRELAND 

   Walter  Felix GERMANY 
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PFMJ 13-17 -70 kg 1 Fair  Colton USA 

  2 Genovese  Gioele ITALY 

  3 Frutiger  Flavio SWITZERLAND 

   Lebedev  Daniel GERMANY 

      
PFMJ 13-17 -75 kg 1 Schütze Marlon GERMANY 

  2 Fawaz  Ali LEBANON 

  3 Mahmoud  Dani LEBANON 

   Mc Enteggart Eugene IRELAND 

      
PFMJ 13-17 +75 kg 1 Poirier Philippe CANADA 

  2 Donatelli Diego ITALY 

  3 Walch  Nico GERMANY 

   Zukic  Armin GERMANY 

      
PFMK U13 -25 kg 1 Hughes  Ethan WALES 

  2 Hamad Ali LEBANON 

  3 Alhani  Malek LEBANON 

   Avan  Manuel WALES 

      
PFMK U13 -30 kg 1 Gashi  Laurent GERMANY 

  2 Jimenez   Jose Luis MEXIKO 

  3 Swierczek  Maxwell USA 

   Hijazi  Wassim LEBANON 

      
PFMK U13 -35 kg 1 Williams  Cody WALES 

  2 Courchesne  Thomas CANADA 

  3 LOWRY BRODIE NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Rahimic  Melvin AUSTRIA 

      
PFMK U13 -40 kg 1 Romano  Luca Moritz GERMANY 

  2 Williams  Adam WALES 

  3 Rahimic  Leon-Tino AUSTRIA 

   Schedler  Luca AUSTRIA 

      
PFMK U13 -45 kg 1 Volgin  Maxim GERMANY 

  2 Popp  Dominik GERMANY 

  3 Balhawan  Hamza LEBANON 

   Monteith  Corey NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
PFMK U13 -50 kg 1 Gough  Malakai WALES 

  2 O'Keeffe  Patrick ENGLAND 

  3 Williams  Mikey ENGLAND 

      
PFMK U13 +50 kg 1 Ziharev  Max RUSSIA 

  2 Galeano  Diego USA 
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  3 Imtiaz  Talha CANADA 

   Ball  Lando CANADA 

      
PFMV 35-44 -70 kg 1 Rocha  Ulises MEXIKO 

  2 Blair  Dwain CANADA 

  3 Vaillancourt  Dave CANADA 

   Vural  Ugur TURKEY 

      
PFMV 35-44 -80 kg 1 Jimenez  Luis Fernando MEXIKO 

  2 Dickson  Omar ENGLAND 

  3 LOWRY WILLIAM NORTHERN IRELAND 

   Dütsch  Stefan GERMANY 

      
PFMV 35-44 +80 kg 1 Stewart  Benjamin CANADA 

  2 Jantschgi Michael SWITZERLAND 

  3 Jimenez  Edgar MEXIKO 

   o Doherty Emmett NORTHERN IRELAND 

      
Softstyle +18 SSFA 1 Thompson  Megan USA 

  2 Hipolito  Karina USA 

  3 Auberger  Danica USA 

   Finsterwalder  Sophie GERMANY 

      
Softstyle +18 SSMA 1 Dibke Marvin GERMANY 

  2 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  3 Popaizal  Ebrahim AUSTRIA 

   Wehrheim  Marius GERMANY 

      
Softstyle 12-14 SSFJ 1 Schillinger  Feena Aurelia GERMANY 

  2 Davis  Isabella USA 

  3 Nguyen  Sonja USA 

   Ahmed  Firdousi CANADA 

      
Softstyle 12-14 SSMJ 1 Galvan Christian USA 

  2 Beltran  Samuel USA 

  3 Suess  John USA 

   Romero  Logan USA 

      
Softstyle 15-17 SSFT 1 Hell Anna-Lena GERMANY 

  2 Hochschild  Ilana GERMANY 

  3 Lucke Emma GERMANY 

   Siewert  Julia Annika GERMANY 

      
Softstyle 15-17 SSMT 1 Enns  Nico GERMANY 

  2 Pastora  David USA 

  3 Rugenstein  Emil GERMANY 

   Pfleger  Leon-Fabrice GERMANY 
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Softstyle U12 SSFK 1 McKinney Karis USA 

  2 Kleisa  Charlene GERMANY 

Softstyle U12 SSMK 1 Hofmann  Johannes GERMANY 

      
TAG Team LCMK 1 TEAM  GER Kids GERMANY 

  2 TEAM  Austria Kids AUSTRIA 

      
TAG Team PFFK 1 TEAM  Austria Kids AUSTRIA 

  2 TEAM  GER Kids GERMANY 

      
TAG Team PFMA 1 Team  GER  GERMANY 

  2 Team  SUISSE SWITZERLAND 

      
TAG Team KLMJ 1 Team  GER  GERMANY 

  2 Team  Austria AUSTRIA 

      
TAG Team KLFA 2 Team  GER  GERMANY 

   Team  Austria AUSTRIA 

      
TAG Team PFFJ 1 Team Austria Juniors Fem. AUSTRIA 

  2 Team Germany Junior Fem. GERMANY 

      
TAG Team PFMJ 1 Team  SUISSE SWITZERLAND 

  2 Team England Juniors Male ENGLAND 

      
Traditional +45 TFE 1 Price  Norene USA 

  2 Eidsness  Sue USA 

  3 Gelbach  Sandra GERMANY 

   Chamberlain  Katy ENGLAND 

      
Traditional +45 TME 1 Creamer  Terry USA 

  2 Zanini Roberto ITALY 

  3 Shamsarmar Madjid GERMANY 

   Fung  Brian USA 

      
Traditional 35-44 TFV 1 Garcia  Martha USA 

  2 Barroso  Tere MEXIKO 

  3 Price  Norene USA 

   Guevara  Barrios Lizbeth MEXIKO 

      
Traditional 35-44 TMV 1 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  2 Zanini Roberto ITALY 

  3 Rocha  Ulises MEXIKO 

   Olds  Tracy USA 

      
Weapons n M +45 WNFE 1 Eidsness  Sue USA 
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  2 Chamberlain  Katy ENGLAND 

  3 Müller  Sabine GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M +45 WNME 1 Creamer  Terry USA 

  2 Worzfeld  Mario GERMANY 

  3 Kedrowitsch Markus GERMANY 

   Oprut Ioan CANADA 

      
Weapons n M 12-14 WNFJ 1 Hipolito  Brielle USA 

  2 Jones  Kira USA 

  3 Jensen  Kiya USA 

   Wrobel  Michelle GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M 12-14 WNMJ 1 Castellaneta  Antony ITALY 

  2 Haward  Kole USA 

  3 Servellon  Joshua USA 

   Avellaneda  Miguel USA 

      
Weapons n M 15-17 WNFT 1 Hell Anna-Lena GERMANY 

  2 Fuquay  Mckenzie USA 

  3 Lovan  Emma USA 

   Hochschild  Ilana GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M 15-17 WNMT 1 Allred  Adam USA 

  2 Lancaster  Dominic USA 

  3 Hinkle  Nash USA 

   Rugenstein  Emil GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M 18-34 WNFA 1 Smith  Morgan USA 

  2 Auberger  Danica USA 

  3 Bartlett  Ashley USA 

   Lehr  Indira GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M 18-34 WNMA 1 Zaragoza  Roane USA 

  2 Dibke Marvin GERMANY 

  3 Hochschild  Luka GERMANY 

   Dittmer Lasse GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M 35-44 WNFV 1 Eidsness  Sue USA 

      
Weapons n M 35-44 WNMV 1 Creamer  Terry USA 

  2 Angres  Christian GERMANY 

  3 Bakas Athanassios GERMANY 

   Worzfeld  Mario GERMANY 

      
Weapons n M U12 WNFK 1 Coppl  Lisa GERMANY 

  2 Marquardt  Sophia GERMANY 
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  3 Doyle  Ashley USA 

   Duchesne  Sara CANADA 

      
Weapons n M U12 WNMK 1 Rodriguez  Michael USA 

  2 Youngwirth  Chase USA 

  3 Vaughan  Trek Richardson ENGLAND 

   Swierczek  Maxwell USA 

      
Weapons w M +35 WMMV 1 Gargoles  Rommel USA 

  2 Oprut Ioan CANADA 

  3 Worzfeld  Mario GERMANY 

   Angres  Christian GERMANY 

      
Weapons w M 12-14 WMFJ 1 Jensen  Kiya USA 

  2 Coombs  Acacia USA 

  3 Wrobel  Michelle GERMANY 

   Gustaffson  Zoya ENGLAND 

      
Weapons w M 12-14 WMMJ 1 Castellaneta  Antony ITALY 

  2 Haward  Kole USA 

  3 Avellaneda  Miguel USA 

   Rodriguez  Alex USA 

      
Weapons w M 15-17 WMFT 1 Cicolin  Gaia ITALY 

  2 Lovan  Emma USA 

  3 Aguirre  Angela MEXIKO 

   Hell Anna-Lena GERMANY 

      
Weapons w M 15-17 WMMT 1 Downs  Les ENGLAND 

  2 Pfleger  Leon-Fabrice GERMANY 

  3 Allred  Adam USA 

   Genovese  Gioele ITALY 

      
Weapons w M 18-34 WMFA 1 Byerly  Skye USA 

  2 Doyle  Brenna USA 

  3 Smith  Morgan USA 

   Siewert  Lisa Saskia GERMANY 

      
Weapons w M 18-34 WMMA 1 Wade Jack ITALY 

  2 Brown  Alec USA 

  3 Dibke Marvin GERMANY 

   Van  Loon Xander NETHERLANDS 

      
Weapons w M 18-34 WMFA Handicap 1 Wehrheim  Sara GERMANY 

      
Weapons w M U12 WMFK 1 Doyle  Ashley USA 

  2 Ghiami  Yasmin CANADA 
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Weapons w M U12 WMMK 1 Youngwirth  Chase USA 

  2 Jensen  Kasen USA 

  3 Jimenez   Jose Luis MEXIKO 

   Shipp  Jonathan USA 

 


